PRINTED: 03/25/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345370		B. WING			C)2/25/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374	•	2/20/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	00		
F 585 SS=D	onsite on 2/23/21 and 2/25/21. One of the 9 substantiated resultin See Event ID# QSN3 Grievances		F 5	85		3/12/21
30-D	§483.10(j) Grievance §483.10(j)(1) The res grievances to the faci that hears grievances reprisal and without for reprisal. Such grievar respect to care and tr furnished as well as t furnished, the behavior residents, and other of facility stay. §483.10(j)(2) The res facility must make pro	ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or ear of discrimination or eat include those with eatment which has been hat which has not been or of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC dident has the right to and the ompt efforts by the facility to e resident may have, in				
		ility must make information ance or complaint available				
	of all grievances rega contained in this para	nsure the prompt resolution rding the residents' rights graph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

03/12/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345370	B. WING			02/5	25/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	021	23/2021
PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER					00 BLAKE BOULEVARD INEHURST, NC 28374		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	facility of the right to facility of the right to facility of the right to facility of the grievance anonymous of the grievance anonymous of the grievance officing the grievance (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written deagrievance; and the confide the filed, that is, the perform of the grievance of the grieva	ile grievances orally in writing; the right to file usly; the contact information al with whom a grievance is or her name, business email) and business phone expected time frame for of the grievance; the right cision regarding his or her ontact information of with whom grievances may ertinent State agency, Organization, State Survey ng-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; ance Official who is eeing the grievance process, g grievances through to their any necessary investigations ining the confidentiality of all d with grievances, for of the resident for those anonymously, issuing isions to the resident; and e and federal agencies as especific allegations; ing immediate action to tial violations of any resident d violation is being 483.12(c)(1), immediately riolations involving neglect, ies of unknown source, on of resident property, by rvices on behalf of the nistrator of the provider; and	F	585			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345370 B. WING			C				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			D: Wiito	C.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	25/2021	
PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				30	00 BLAKE BOULEVARD INEHURST, NC 28374			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	include the date the grammary statement of the steps taken to invisuomary of the pertiin regarding the resident as to whether the gric confirmed, any correct taken by the facility and the date the writt (vi) Taking appropriat accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evideresult of all grievance 3 years from the issuit decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to thorou and failed to provide regarding the grievance (Resident #3) of 3 resident #3 was admit diagnosis of a cervical discontinuity indicated he was cog behaviors, and required to the summarical discontinuity in the state of the state o	written grievance decisions grievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, westigate the grievance, a ment findings or conclusions at's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not ctive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, wen decision was issued; we corrective action in the law if the alleged violation as is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ency, Quality Improvement allaw enforcement agency for any of these residents' for responsibility; and the ence demonstrating the est for a period of no less than ance of the grievance. This not met as evidenced the family follow up the investigate a grievance the family follow up the investigation for 1 sidents reviewed for nogs included: This intendity is a prior of the grievance of	F	585	The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all federa and state regulations the facility has tal or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correctic constitutes the facility sallegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated.	ıl ken		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345370	B. WING	R WING		C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			B: WiiNO	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	02/25/2021		
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				=			
PINEHUR	ST HEALTHCARE & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 585	Continued From pag (ADLs).	e 3	F 58	Corrective action for reside affected by the alleged deficient.				
	01/2021 read the Gr	grievance policy revised levance Officer will lead the ue official decisions to the		On 08/12/2020 Resident #3 w. discharged from the facility, th further corrective action could completed for this resident.	as erefore no			
	family called and rep Resident #3 that he about his care. It rea she didn't need his fa	ce dated 8/1/20 read his corted that Nurse #1 told did not need to call his family d Nurse #1 told Resident #3 amily telling her how to do ce read follow up was done (3/21 with his family.		 Corrective action for residents with the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. All residents who have grievances have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. On 03/03/2021 a corrective action was initiated by the Administrator and the Social Services 				
	family called with mu Nurse #1 being rude Resident #3 and his rise to the level of ab the Administrator cor Administrator was no given the regional or	note dated 8/1/20 read the altiple concerns to include. After an interview with family, the grievance did not buse. The family requested intact them on Monday. The obtified and the family was inbudsman's name and note read every issue was		Director. On 03/05/2021, the Administrator and the Social S Director completed a 100 % at grievances for the last 6 month October 2020 through Februar reviewing the grievance log ar grievance to identify any grievwere not thoroughly investigat grievances where the resident representative didn treceive part of the grievance investigat	Services udit of all hs from ry 2021 nd each ances that red and any t or resident follow up as			
	on 2/23/21 at 1047 A handle the grievance Administrator was no documented that the phone with Resident call the family. SW # impression that the pfollowed up with Resistated the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance because the facility was not a stated to the grievance to	the Social Worker (SW) #1 MM, she stated she did not for Resident #3 but the otified. She stated she follow up was done over the #3's family but she did not 1 stated she was under the orevious Director of Nursing ident #3 and his family. She may have been missed was in a COVID-19 outbreak. iew with the Weekend		audit didn tidentify any new i related to grievances. 3. Measures/Systemic change prevent reoccurrence of allege practice: Education: On 03/10/2021, the Clinical Nu Consultant initiated education Administrator and the Director on the process for resolving guilisted below:	ges to ed deficient urse with the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345370	B. WING _			C 02/25/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	interviewed Resident #3 confirmed the alle but Nurse #1 denied Resident #3. The We she did not get any significant and to see if needed to do. The We she wrote up the gries SW #1 and the Admi In a telephone interviolating any grievance officensuring any grievance investigated and follows the person making the was no evidence of a other than what the We completed. He stated speak with Resident The Administrator stanot intentional. He significant was not intentional. He significant intentional.	1 at 1:48 PM, she stated she #3 and Nurse #1. Resident gations made by his family making the statements to bekend Supervisor stated tatements but rather called et him know about the there was anything else she weekend Supervisor stated evance and left a copy for nistrator. The with the Administrator on the confirmed he was the correct was thoroughly ow up was completed with the grievance. He stated there any additional investigation weekend Supervisor the did not call the family or #3 regarding the grievance. The stated it was overlooked and tated it was his expectation aff complete an investigation wance and follow up with the	F 5	" Resident Rights Summar " Grievance Policy and Pro Education will be completed w remaining Department Heads the Social Worker, Business of Manager, Admissions Director Director, and Nurse Managers As of 03/12/2021 at 5pm, any Manager who has not receive Grievance Process education allowed to work until the trainic completed. 4. Monitoring Procedure to the plan of correction is effect specific deficiency cited remain and/or in compliance with regirequirements. The Social Services Director wan audit of all grievances weekend ensure that the grievances weekend ensure that the grievances has been followed. The completed by using the Grandits will be completed week period of 4 weeks and then man period of 3 months or until result of the monthly Quality Assurance of the monitored and the ongoing audit program reviewed at the week Assurance Meeting.	with all of the including office or, Activities in Department of the inglies of t	nt en t tt te y ill se a ne d	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 585 Continued From page 5 Date of Compliance: 03/12/2021			IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 5 F 585 Continued From page 5			345370	B. WING					
PRÉFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 5	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 BLAKE BOULEVARD				
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD B HE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION	
	F 585	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 5	85				